Community Safety Partnership

London Borough of

Barking&Dagenham

Date and Time: Wednesday, 6 December 2023, 10:00 am - 1:00 pm

Venue: Meeting held virtually via MS Teams

~ Ibbd.gov.uk

10.

11.

12.

AGENDA

Introductions and Apologies for Absence
Declaration of Interests

Members of the Board are asked to declare
any personal or prejudicial interest they may
have in any matter which is to be considered
at this meeting.

Minutes

Drugs and Alcohol Services Tender

CSP Board and Structure Review

One Panel

Domestic Abuse Improvement Programme
Update

Domestic Homicide Review and Proposed
Rapid Review

Prevent Update

Serious Violence Duty Assessment
Forward Plan

Any Other Business

(@) Subgroup Update Reports

Presented
by
Chair

Chair

Chair
C Brutton
K Jones

K Jones

A D'Urso

K Jones

To Note
D James
Chair

Chair

Time
Allowed
2 mins

2 mins

5 mins

10 mins

15 mins

15 mins

10 mins

15 mins

5 mins

60 mins

5 mins

5 mins

Pages

1-5
7-8
Verbal

Paper
to
follow
Paper
to
follow
Verbal

9-11
13 -

184
185



Children and Young People

Substance Misuse Operational Group

13.

(b)  Safer Neighbourhood Board Update
(c) Safeguarding Boards Update Report
Date of Next Meeting

Community Safety Partnership Board
DATE TBC, 10:00am-13:00pm

Committee Room 2
CHAIR: Councillor Ghani

Chair

5 mins

2 mins

199 -
201
203 -
205



Membership

Name Post title Organisation

Anne Bristow Deputy Chief Executive and London Borough of Barking and

(Chair) Strategic Director for Service Dagenham (LBBD)
Development and Integration

Sean Wilson Interim Borough Commander Metropolitan Police Service

Rick Tyson Superintendent Metropolitan Police Service

Sharon Morrow

Chief Operating Officer

Barking and Dagenham Clinical
Commissioning Group

Steve Thompson

Chair

Barking and Dagenham Community
Police Engagement Group

Erika Jenkins

Chief Executive

Barking and Dagenham Council for
Voluntary Service

Ayse Hassan

Area Manager

Barking and Dagenham Victim
Support

Councillor Laila Butt

Cabinet Member for Enforcement
and Community Safety

LBBD

Greg Tillett Assistant Chief Officer, Barking, National Probation Service
Dagenham, Havering and Newham

Faisal Butt Operational Director, LBBD
Homelessness & Worklessness

Helen Jenner Corporate Director, Children’s LBBD
Services

Matthew Cole Director of Public Health LBBD

Jonathan Toy Operational Director, Enforcement  LBBD

Stephen Norman

Borough Commander

London Fire Brigade

Douglas Charlton

Head of Stakeholders and
Partnerships

Community Rehabilitation Company

Rita Chadha Chief Executive Refugee and Migrant Forum of
Essex and London

Chris Naylor Chief Executive LBBD

(ex-officio)

Vacant - Magistrates Courts Service

Non-LBBD Adyvisers

Name

Post title

Organisation

Hamera-Asfa Davey

MOPAC Link Officer

Mayor’s Office for Policing and
Crime

Rob Bills

Chief Inspector, Barking and
Dagenham

Metropolitan Police Service

LBBD Advisers and Observers

Name Post title Organisation
Karen Proudfoot Interim Group Manager, Community LBBD

Safety and Offender Management
Henry Staples Service Improvement Officer, LBBD

Community Safety and Offender
Management

Contact Officer: Angela Stephens

Tel.: 020 8227 5181

E-mail: angela.stephens@lbbd.gov.uk



mailto:kanta.craigen-straughn@lbbd.gov.uk

