

Community Safety Partnership

Date and Time: Wednesday, 6 December 2023, 10:00 am - 1:00 pm **Venue:** Meeting held virtually via MS Teams

AGENDA

1.	Introductions and Apologies for Absence	Presented by Chair	Time Allowed 2 mins	Pages
2.	Declaration of Interests	Chair	2 mins	
	Members of the Board are asked to declare any personal or prejudicial interest they may have in any matter which is to be considered at this meeting.			
3.	Minutes	Chair	5 mins	1 - 5
4.	Drugs and Alcohol Services Tender	C Brutton	10 mins	7 - 8
5.	CSP Board and Structure Review	K Jones	15 mins	Verbal
6.	One Panel	K Jones	15 mins	Paper to follow
7.	Domestic Abuse Improvement Programme Update	A D'Urso	10 mins	Paper to follow
8.	Domestic Homicide Review and Proposed Rapid Review	K Jones	15 mins	Verbal
9.	Prevent Update	To Note	5 mins	9 - 11
10.	Serious Violence Duty Assessment	D James	60 mins	13 - 184
11.	Forward Plan	Chair	5 mins	185
12.	Any Other Business	Chair	5 mins	
	(a) Subgroup Update Reports			

Children and Young People

13.

Substance Misuse Operational Group

(b) Safer Neighbourhood Board Update		5 mins	199 - 201
(c) Safeguarding Boards Update Report			203 - 205
Date of Next Meeting	Chair	2 mins	200
Community Safety Partnership Board			

Community Safety Partnership Board DATE TBC, 10:00am-13:00pm Committee Room 2 CHAIR: Councillor Ghani

Membership		
Name	Post title	Organisation
Anne Bristow (Chair)	Deputy Chief Executive and Strategic Director for Service Development and Integration	London Borough of Barking and Dagenham (LBBD)
Sean Wilson	Interim Borough Commander	Metropolitan Police Service
Rick Tyson	Superintendent	Metropolitan Police Service
Sharon Morrow	Chief Operating Officer	Barking and Dagenham Clinical Commissioning Group
Steve Thompson	Chair	Barking and Dagenham Community Police Engagement Group
Erika Jenkins	Chief Executive	Barking and Dagenham Council for Voluntary Service
Ayse Hassan	Area Manager	Barking and Dagenham Victim Support
Councillor Laila Butt	Cabinet Member for Enforcement and Community Safety	LBBD
Greg Tillett	Assistant Chief Officer, Barking, Dagenham, Havering and Newham	National Probation Service
Faisal Butt	Operational Director, Homelessness & Worklessness	LBBD
Helen Jenner	Corporate Director, Children's Services	LBBD
Matthew Cole	Director of Public Health	LBBD
Jonathan Toy	Operational Director, Enforcement	LBBD
Stephen Norman	Borough Commander	London Fire Brigade
Douglas Charlton	Head of Stakeholders and Partnerships	Community Rehabilitation Company
Rita Chadha	Chief Executive	Refugee and Migrant Forum of Essex and London
Chris Naylor (ex-officio)	Chief Executive	LBBD
Vacant	-	Magistrates Courts Service

Non-LBBD Advisers

Name	Post title	Organisation
Hamera-Asfa Davey	MOPAC Link Officer	Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime
Rob Bills	Chief Inspector, Barking and Dagenham	Metropolitan Police Service

LBBD Advisers and Observers

Name	Post title	Organisation
Karen Proudfoot	Interim Group Manager, Community	LBBD
	Safety and Offender Management	
Henry Staples	Service Improvement Officer,	LBBD
	Community Safety and Offender	
	Management	

Contact Officer: Angela Stephens Tel.: 020 8227 5181 E-mail: <u>angela.stephens@lbbd.gov.uk</u>